














# ALLERGENE

Unsere Gerichte werden mehrmals pro Tag in unserer Küche zubereitet. Die Deklarationen beziehen sich auf die enthaltenen Rohstoffe. Spuren können nicht ausgeschlossen werden.

- L mit Milchprodukten (lakto)
- O mit Eiern (ovo)
- G mit glutenhaltigen Rohstoffen
- S mit Soja
- N mit Nüssen
-  mit Erdnüssen

-  mit Sesam
-  mit Sellerie
-  mit Schwefeldioxid/Sulfit
-  mit Senf
-  mit Lupinen

Zudem verwenden wir folgende Symbole:

-  vegan (rein pflanzlich)
-  mit mehr als 1 % hinzugefügtem Zucker
-  kinderfreundlich
-  mit Zwiebeln
-  mit Knoblauch
-  scharf
-  Zero Waste, weniger Abfall – gleicher Genuss



Wenn ihr noch mehr Informationen benötigt, gibt euch unser Team gerne Auskunft.

# ALLERGENS

Our food is freshly prepared in our kitchen, so we cannot guarantee that it's completely free of any allergens.

---

G	with ingredients containing gluten	☘	contains sesame
L	contains dairy products (lacto)	🌿	contains celery
O	contains eggs (ovo)	☁	contains sulfite
S	contains soya	🧴	contains mustard
N	contains nuts	🌱	contains lupines
🥜	contains peanuts		

---

We also use these symbols to guide you:

- 🌱 100% vegan (strictly of vegetable origin)
- 📦 with >1% added sugar
- 👶 child-friendly
- 🧅 contains onion, leeks or chives
- 🧄 contains garlic
- 🌶️ spicy
- ♻️ zero waste, making the most of plants



If you do have any allergies, please ask a member of our team so we can guide you through our menu and ingredients.